
STATE OF CALIFORNIA— HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

EMERGENCY FOOD ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (EFAP)
2017 INCOME GUIDELINES

MAXIMUM INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
SIZE

MONTHLY 
HOUSEHOLD 

INCOME

ANNUAL 
HOUSEHOLD 

INCOME

EFA 14 (4/17) EMERGENCY FOOD ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Over 10

$1,507.50

$2,030.00

$2,552.50

$3,075.00

$3,597.50

$4,120.00

$4,642.50

$5,165.00

$5,687.50

$6,210.00

add $522.50 each

$18,090

$24,360

$30,630

$36,900

$43,170

$49,440

$55,710                                                         

$61,980

$68,250

$74,520

add $6,270 each
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