## EMERGENCY FOOD ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (EFAP) 2017 INCOME GUIDELINES

MAXIMUM INCOME		
HOUSEHOLD SIZE	MONTHLY HOUSEHOLD INCOME	ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME
1	\$1,507.50	\$18,090
2	\$2,030.00	\$24,360
3	\$2,552.50	\$30,630
4	\$3,075.00	\$36,900
5	\$3,597.50	\$43,170
6	\$4,120.00	\$49,440
7	\$4,642.50	\$55,710
8	\$5,165.00	\$61,980
9	\$5,687.50	\$68,250
10	\$6,210.00	\$74,520
Over 10	add \$522.50 each	add \$6,270 each
DELICES		

REVISED 4/17